
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 2nd Sat. SASS Shoot, Mar 12, 2016 

 Match Final Overall Results Main Match 

 Saturday, March 12, 2016  Shoot Date: 3/12/2016 

Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Assassin 49 1 18.00 19.21 20.51 24.33 21.42 18.94 122.41 

 2  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 32.79 18.28 16.95 23.69 21.50 19.43 132.64 

 3  Avery Wade GF 1 18.35 16.78 19.46 34.98 26.95 17.42 133.94 

 4  Pinewood Kid WRA 2 17.81 19.98 16.63 34.06 25.38 20.44 134.30 

 5  Mountain Menace COW 1 23.96 22.85 18.82 26.42 25.25 20.23 137.53 

 6  Scary Indian Dude WRA 3 23.27 20.64 24.84 28.85 29.64 21.41 148.65 

 7  Maker-Wright GF 2 21.49 24.82 21.47 25.89 29.22 26.63 149.52 

 8  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 1 22.88 21.19 25.93 27.47 28.73 23.72 149.92 

 9  Short Barrels ES 2 24.08 17.98 24.39 33.06 28.59 22.69 150.79 

 10  Grey Dog COW 2 33.79 26.17 18.47 26.58 24.22 21.75 150.98 

 11  Wildcat Cliff 49 2 22.20 23.42 20.44 30.77 29.60 28.29 154.72 

 12  Belle Drewry L49 1 27.20 21.89 23.68 33.44 28.90 23.22 158.33 

 13  Home Range WRA 4 22.02 25.40 27.64 32.98 27.08 23.57 158.69 

 14  Trigger Happy Ted SS 1 21.26 25.38 31.73 26.73 23.78 30.27 159.15 

 15  I B Oneye GF 3 26.82 18.45 32.03 28.45 26.76 26.83 159.34 

 16  Never Summer FCGF 1 24.37 20.47 33.31 31.21 30.05 22.85 162.26 

 17  Marshall Lomondo GFS 1 24.92 22.92 26.06 32.67 31.90 27.16 165.63 

 18  Crazy Creek WRA 5 20.22 26.28 33.86 33.79 36.06 18.26 168.47 

 19  Buzzard Wawkin S 1 31.77 21.40 27.37 39.10 31.64 23.48 174.76 

 20  Melonhead ES 3 26.01 22.51 29.80 33.40 36.48 28.29 176.49 

 21  Onray FC 1 25.76 19.44 31.22 32.32 45.51 27.54 181.79 

 22  Badger SFC 1 37.33 23.26 35.27 32.29 31.29 23.01 182.45 

 23  Buckeye Al CB 1 34.54 24.02 30.31 36.06 31.15 27.30 183.38 

 24  Sassey Cue LWRA 1 29.09 29.51 29.28 35.46 35.98 25.74 185.06 

 25  Spades D 1 29.72 23.22 42.00 39.71 29.32 23.17 187.14 

 26  Kid Bucklin 49 3 38.84 24.88 26.94 36.96 33.93 27.43 188.98 

 27  Sentry SS 2 30.02 28.31 30.52 40.21 35.55 28.32 192.93 

 28  The Alaska Kid CC 1 28.47 26.46 30.45 42.91 33.71 33.30 195.30 

 29  Turquoise Queen LWRA 2 24.64 26.71 34.18 32.51 37.54 41.60 197.18 

 30  Havoc ES 4 31.53 32.44 28.89 38.60 36.17 30.23 197.86 

 31  Colorado Cowpoke S 2 28.04 28.09 40.20 34.00 33.66 36.37 200.36 

 32  Chauncey Dewey CC 2 30.65 31.83 29.91 42.87 37.10 31.12 203.48 

 33  Deputy Cuny SS 3 31.17 21.16 28.89 43.34 41.29 37.67 203.52 

 34  Rex Caliber COW 3 30.95 31.21 31.75 39.47 40.40 31.21 204.99 

 35  El Pueblo F 1 30.17 31.22 29.53 45.14 39.21 29.90 205.17 

 36  Scary Tyler 49 4 33.07 29.56 35.58 50.91 36.85 24.37 210.34 

 37  Pistol Smith 49 5 32.98 35.24 34.29 40.84 46.02 33.05 222.42 

 38  Diamond Clint FCD 1 32.92 29.86 38.90 48.97 41.54 30.34 222.53 

 39  Lil Chickadee LS 1 38.01 28.43 33.29 43.12 47.74 33.49 224.08 

 40  Hoof Butcher 49 6 35.34 26.24 46.45 39.34 39.18 44.85 231.40 

 41  Velvet LG 1 46.10 33.52 39.87 44.23 34.34 35.53 233.59 

 42  Misty Rider LSS 1 31.45 35.29 34.22 46.33 50.41 44.02 241.72 

 43  Pecos Peg COWG 1 33.99 46.59 36.82 43.81 46.50 35.63 243.34 

 44  White Raven SS 4 39.18 39.47 31.99 41.84 32.65 61.00 246.13 

 45  Suffolk Punch COW 4 27.00 58.74 61.25 40.34 32.65 27.02 247.00 

 46  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 2 26.55 37.11 25.75 41.22 33.10 85.97 249.70 

 47  Patti Quake L49 2 29.75 26.23 30.09 60.25 41.52 65.49 253.33 

 48  Jinglebob Gerri LSD 1 36.62 39.60 45.27 53.48 40.98 39.23 255.18 

 49  South Park Slim FCD 2 38.48 41.16 41.57 62.73 44.43 34.48 262.85 

 50  Valmont Rambler S 3 38.58 37.08 42.96 63.01 45.94 38.06 265.63 

  51  Double Dave ES 5 55.50 39.58 42.50 57.36 51.80 42.52 289.26 

 52  Diamond Curly SD 1 41.68 48.27 46.13 61.46 52.15 41.56 291.25 

 53  Flinch Lock F 2 55.13 38.46 47.26 54.46 51.54 48.02 294.87 

 54  Smokey McLeod SS 5 74.14 38.14 60.20 45.29 41.62 41.12 300.51 

 55  Deuces Dink WRA 6 40.96 43.68 73.25 46.57 46.66 49.65 300.77 

 56  Sassy Mountain Mama LWRA 3 50.67 42.06 68.78 60.76 57.40 47.83 327.50 

 57  Amarillo Slim F 3 48.28 50.71 57.68 60.47 67.79 47.19 332.12 

 58  Prairie Wind B 1 63.51 43.54 50.64 71.47 62.61 76.04 367.81 

 59  Rattlesnake Jake COW 5 59.53 43.82 53.36 66.27 104.80 49.68 377.46 

 60  Sparky Anne BWL 1 68.66 56.32 102.00 113.90 86.55 59.46 486.89 

 61  Two Colt Cara LWRA 4 141.25 85.78 122.36 154.84 140.35 98.42 743.00 

 62  Stonehawk West 49 62 151.25 95.78 132.36 78.02 61.86 108.42 627.69 

 
 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Pinewood Kid 17.81 

2 
Avery Wade 16.78 

3 
Pinewood Kid 16.63 

4 
Knight Creek Ranger 23.69 

5 
Assassin 21.42 

6 
Avery Wade 17.42 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 20 33 41 31 26 27 

Penalties: 3 0 1 0 1 2 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Average Stage Time: 35.24 29.73 35.36 42.19 38.61 33.97 

 
 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

  

 Category:  Buckaroos 

 1  Prairie Wind 58 63.51 43.54 50.64 71.47 62.61 76.04 367.81 

 Category:  Cattle Baron 

 1  Buckeye Al 23 34.54 24.02 30.31 36.06 31.15 27.30 183.38 

 Category:  Elder Statesman 

 1  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 8 22.88 21.19 25.93 27.47 28.73 23.72 149.92 

 2  Short Barrels 9 24.08 17.98 24.39 33.06 28.59 22.69 150.79 

 3  Melonhead 20 26.01 22.51 29.80 33.40 36.48 28.29 176.49 

 4  Havoc 30 31.53 32.44 28.89 38.60 36.17 30.23 197.86 

 5  Double Dave 51 55.50 39.58 42.50 57.36 51.80 42.52 289.26 

 Category:  Ladies Senior 

 1  Lil Chickadee 39 38.01 28.43 33.29 43.12 47.74 33.49 224.08 

 Category:  Senior 

 1  Buzzard Wawkin 19 31.77 21.40 27.37 39.10 31.64 23.48 174.76 

 2  Colorado Cowpoke 31 28.04 28.09 40.20 34.00 33.66 36.37 200.36 

 3  Valmont Rambler 50 38.58 37.08 42.96 63.01 45.94 38.06 265.63 

 Category:  Ladies Silver Senior 

 1  Misty Rider 42 31.45 35.29 34.22 46.33 50.41 44.02 241.72 



 Category:  Silver Senior 

 1  Trigger Happy Ted 14 21.26 25.38 31.73 26.73 23.78 30.27 159.15 

 2  Sentry 27 30.02 28.31 30.52 40.21 35.55 28.32 192.93 

 3  Deputy Cuny 33 31.17 21.16 28.89 43.34 41.29 37.67 203.52 

 4  White Raven 44 39.18 39.47 31.99 41.84 32.65 61.00 246.13 

 5  Smokey McLeod 54 74.14 38.14 60.20 45.29 41.62 41.12 300.51 

 Category:  B Western Ladies 

 1  Sparky Anne 60 68.66 56.32 102.00 113.90 86.55 59.46 486.89 

 Category:  Senior Duelist 

 1  Diamond Curly 52 41.68 48.27 46.13 61.46 52.15 41.56 291.25 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 

 1  Onray 21 25.76 19.44 31.22 32.32 45.51 27.54 181.79 

 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge 

 1  Badger 22 37.33 23.26 35.27 32.29 31.29 23.01 182.45 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 1  Diamond Clint 38 32.92 29.86 38.90 48.97 41.54 30.34 222.53 

 2  South Park Slim 49 38.48 41.16 41.57 62.73 44.43 34.48 262.85 

 Category:  Frontiersman 

 1  El Pueblo 35 30.17 31.22 29.53 45.14 39.21 29.90 205.17 

 2  Flinch Lock 53 55.13 38.46 47.26 54.46 51.54 48.02 294.87 

 3  Amarillo Slim 57 48.28 50.71 57.68 60.47 67.79 47.19 332.12 

 Category:  Classic Cowboy 
1  The Alaska Kid 28 28.47 26.46 30.45 42.91 33.71 33.30 195.30 

 2  Chauncey Dewey 32 30.65 31.83 29.91 42.87 37.10 31.12 203.48 

 Category:  Ladies Gun Fighter 

 1  Velvet 41 46.10 33.52 39.87 44.23 34.34 35.53 233.59 

 Category:  Gun Fighter 

 1  Avery Wade 3 18.35 16.78 19.46 34.98 26.95 17.42 133.94 

 2  Maker-Wright 7 21.49 24.82 21.47 25.89 29.22 26.63 149.52 

 3  I B Oneye 15 26.82 18.45 32.03 28.45 26.76 26.83 159.34 

 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 

 1  Marshall Lomondo 17 24.92 22.92 26.06 32.67 31.90 27.16 165.63 

 2  Marshal Jack Murphy 46 26.55 37.11 25.75 41.22 33.10 85.97 249.70 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 

 1  Never Summer 16 24.37 20.47 33.31 31.21 30.05 22.85 162.26 

 Category:  Ladies Senior Duelist 

 1  Jinglebob Gerri 48 36.62 39.60 45.27 53.48 40.98 39.23 255.18 

 Category:  Duelist 

 1  Spades 25 29.72 23.22 42.00 39.71 29.32 23.17 187.14 

 Category:  Ladies 49'r 

 1  Belle Drewry 12 27.20 21.89 23.68 33.44 28.90 23.22 158.33 

 2  Patti Quake 47 29.75 26.23 30.09 60.25 41.52 65.49 253.33 

 Category:  49'r 

 1  Assassin 1 18.00 19.21 20.51 24.33 21.42 18.94 122.41 

 2  Wildcat Cliff 11 22.20 23.42 20.44 30.77 29.60 28.29 154.72 

 3  Kid Bucklin 26 38.84 24.88 26.94 36.96 33.93 27.43 188.98 

 4  Scary Tyler 36 33.07 29.56 35.58 50.91 36.85 24.37 210.34 

 5  Pistol Smith 37 32.98 35.24 34.29 40.84 46.02 33.05 222.42 

 6  Hoof Butcher 40 35.34 26.24 46.45 39.34 39.18 44.85 231.40 

 62  Stonehawk West 62 151.25 95.78 132.36 78.02 61.86 108.42 627.69 

 Category:  Wrangler 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger 2 32.79 18.28 16.95 23.69 21.50 19.43 132.64 

 2  Pinewood Kid 4 17.81 19.98 16.63 34.06 25.38 20.44 134.30 

 3  Scary Indian Dude 6 23.27 20.64 24.84 28.85 29.64 21.41 148.65 

 4  Home Range 13 22.02 25.40 27.64 32.98 27.08 23.57 158.69 

 5  Crazy Creek 18 20.22 26.28 33.86 33.79 36.06 18.26 168.47 

 6  Deuces Dink 55 40.96 43.68 73.25 46.57 46.66 49.65 300.77 

 Category:  Cowboy 

 1  Mountain Menace 5 23.96 22.85 18.82 26.42 25.25 20.23 137.53 

 2  Grey Dog 10 33.79 26.17 18.47 26.58 24.22 21.75 150.98 

 3  Rex Caliber 34 30.95 31.21 31.75 39.47 40.40 31.21 204.99 

 4  Suffolk Punch 45 27.00 58.74 61.25 40.34 32.65 27.02 247.00 

5  Rattlesnake Jake 59 59.53 43.82 53.36 66.27 104.80 49.68 377.46 

 Category:  Cowgirl 

 1  Pecos Peg 43 33.99 46.59 36.82 43.81 46.50 35.63 243.34 

 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 

 1  Sassey Cue 24 29.09 29.51 29.28 35.46 35.98 25.74 185.06 

 2  Turquoise Queen 29 24.64 26.71 34.18 32.51 37.54 41.60 197.18 

 3  Sassy Mountain Mama 56 50.67 42.06 68.78 60.76 57.40 47.83 327.50 

 4  Two Colt Cara 61 141.25 85.78 122.36 154.84 140.35 98.42 743.00 

 
 

Clean Match 

Assassin 

Avery Wade 

Badger 

Belle Drewry 

Buzzard Wawkin 

Deputy Cuny 

Diamond Clint 

Diamond Curly 

Flinch Lock 

Havoc 

Hoof Butcher 

Kid Bucklin 

Marshall Lomondo 

Melonhead 

Never Summer 

Pistol Smith 

Prairie Wind 

Scary Indian Dude 

Sentry 

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 

South Park Slim 

CONGRATULATIONS! I imagine that they might still be tryin’ to load ALL these buffalo for the trip home! 
 
 

*Subject to Change* 


